
For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays

This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Buses

Operated by

HTL Buses

602  603

From 4 September 2016

Ashton Heath
Ashton-in-Makerfield
Ashton Cross
Haydock
Earlestown
Newton Community Hospital
Newton-le-Willows

From 4 September
602
Times changed
603
Now runs along Liverpool Road 
between Ashton and Vicarage Road 
and Clipsley Lane, no longer serving 
Bryn, Downall Green and Garswood. 
Replaced by extended bus 156 running 
to/from Ashton. Buses are also 
rerouted between Earlestown, Newton 
Community Hospital and Newton. 
Times changed.

PO Box 429, Manchester, M60 1HX
©Transport for Greater Manchester  16-1084–G602–2500–0916

Easy access on all buses



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
HTL Buses
37 Wilson Road
Huyton, Liverpool, L36 6AN
Telephone 0151 449 3868

Travelshops
Wigan Bus Station
Mon to Sat 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2016
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.
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Key
  Bus route
  Hail and ride:
  passengers can get on or off
  wherever it is safe
  Train line
  Direction of travel
  Bus station/connection point
  Train station
 H Hospital
  Terminus602



Ashton-in-Makerfield — Earlestown — Newton Community Hospital    602
Ashton-in-Makerfield — Ashton Heath — Earlestown — Newton-le-Willows 603

Mondays to Saturdays
 W  W W W W W W W W W W W      
  603  603 603 603 603 603 603 602 602 602 602 602      
    NS NS S             
Ashton, Gerard Street 0714  1414   1514 1614 1714 1826 1926 2026 2126 2226      
Ashton Heath, Heath Road 0717  1417   1517 1617 1717           
Ashton, Wigan Road 0722 and 1422   1522 1622 1722           
Haydock Industrial Estate 0729 every 1429   1529 1629 1729 1833 1933 2033 2133 2233      
Haydock, Elizabeth Road 0743 hour 1443 a  1543 1643 1743           
Earlestown, Bus Station 0752 until 1452 1525 1552 1552 1652 1752 1844 1944 2044 2144 2244      
Newton Community Hospital 0759  1459 1532 1559 1559 1659 1759 1851 1951 2051 2151 2251      
Newton, Train Station 0808  1508 1541 1608 1608 1708 1808           
                   

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)
 W  W                
  602  602                
Ashton, Gerard Street 0826 and 2226                
Haydock Industrial Estate 0833 every 2233                
Earlestown, Bus Station 0844 hour 2244                
Newton Community Hospital 0851 until 2251                
                   
Bus 603 does not run on Sundays or public holidays
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0161 244 1000
Buses 602 and 603 are provided with the financial support of Merseytravel and Transport for Greater Manchester
a – Starts from St Edmund Arrowsmith RC High School at 1515 on schooldays
NS – Not Saturdays
S – Saturdays only
W– Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details



Newton Community Hospital — Earlestown — Ashton-in-Makerfield  602
Newton-le-Willows — Earlestown — Ashton-in-Makerfield 603

Mondays to Saturdays
 W  W W W W W W           
  603  603 602 602 602 602 602           
Newton, Train Station 0723  1723                
Newton Community Hospital 0732 and 1732 1852 1952 2052 2152 2252           
Earlestown, Bus Station 0739 every 1739 1857 1957 2057 2157 2257           
Haydock, Elizabeth Road 0748 hour 1748                
Haydock Industrial Estate 0802 until 1802 1908 2008 2108 2208 2308           
Ashton, Gerard Street 0809  1809 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315           
                   

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)
 W  W                
  602  602                
Newton Community Hospital 0752 and 2252                
Earlestown, Bus Station 0757 every 2257                
Haydock Industrial Estate 0808 hour 2308                
Ashton, Gerard Street 0815 until 2315                
                   
Bus 603 does not run on Sundays or public holidays
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0161 244 1000
Buses 602 and 603 are provided with the financial support of Merseytravel and Transport for Greater Manchester
W– Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details


